110/130/160D-9
25,000-36,000 lbs. capacities
Diesel • Pneumatic Tire NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
MORE POWER.
MORE PERFORMANCE.
ALL FOR MORE PRODUCTIVITY
WITH LESS COST.
32

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 110D-9 130D-9 160D-9
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Type of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb  25,000 30,000 36,000
1.6 Load Center Distance c in 24 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center of Front Axle to Fork x in 29.5 30.3 32
1.9 Wheelbase y in 120.1 120.1 135.8
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 35,878 37,458.7 43,744.1
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 52,822.8 / 7,308.3 59,028.8 / 7,090.1 70,567.8 / 8,452.5
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 17,758.2 / 18,119.8 17,610.5 / 19,848.2 20,824.9 / 22,919.3
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires Size, Front 10 x 20 x 16PR 10 x 20 x 16PR 12 x 20  x 18PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear 10 x 20 x 16PR 10 x 20 x 16PR 12 x 20  x 18PR
3.4 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 4 x 2 4 x 2 4 x 2
3.6 Track Width, Front In 72.5 72.5 72.5
3.7 Track Width, Rear in 75.2 75.2 77.2
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 15 / 12 15 / 12 15 / 12
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 118.1 118.1 128
4.3 Lift Height h2 In 118.3 118.3 118.5
4.4 Extended Mast Height h3 In 175.8 175.8 185.4
4.5 Overhead Guard (Cab) Height h4 In 115.9 115.9 117.3
4.6 Seat Height / rel. to SIP h5 In 70.3 70.3 71.8
4.7 Coupling Height h7 In 22.1 22.1 23.5
4.8 Overall Length h10 In 233.1 233.1 253.2
4.9 Length to Face of Forks I1 in 179.9 180.3 200
4.10 Overall Width I2 In 96.5 96.5 98.3
4.11 Fork Dimensions    L x W x H in 3 x 7.9 x 53.2 3.3 x 7.9 x 53.2 3.5 x 7.9 x 53.2
4.12 Fork Carriage Width b3 in 93 93 98
4.13 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Under Mast m1 in 9.8 9.8 9.8
4.14 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase m2 In 13 13.1 14.5
4.15 Aisle Width for Pallets 39.3 x 47.2 Crossways Ast in 262 262.2 286.6
4.16 Aisle Width for Pallets 31.5 x 47.2  Lengthways Ast in 262 262.2 286.6
4.17 Turning Radius Wa in 171.3 171.3 192.7
4.18 Smallest Pivot Point Distnace b13 in 64.3 64.3 73.4
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Unloaded mph 24.5 24.5 20.7
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 87 / 100 85 / 100 69 / 88
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 100 / 91 100 / 91 85 / 77
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded lbf 27,201 27,518 32,3577
5.7 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % /  º 45.4 / 24.4 41.1 / 22.3 40.3 / 21.9
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
6.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type Cummins QSB6.7 Cummins QSB6.7 Cummins QSB6.7